U.S. PTO 12/078981 04/09/2008

5 270 1 (45) 1140 SE(45)		Washington, D.C. 2023
Form PTO-1595		IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commission. 10	3496927	one attached original document or copy thereof:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving Party(ies):
KANG, Kejun	Name:	Tsinghua University
CHEN, Zhiqiang	Street Address:	Tsinghua University, Haidian District
HU, Haifeng	Street Address:	
LI, Yuanjing	City:	Beijing
ZHANG, Li	State/Country:	P.R. China Postal Code: 100084
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and ad	ddresses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	ame
☐ Security Agreement	Other:	
Merger	Execution Date:	03092008
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
Assignment is being filed together with new ap	plication and the first	execution date of application is: 03092008
Application has been filed already and the app	lication filing date is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent N	umber(s):
Additional r	: numbers attached?	Ves No
		103 644 140
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	dence	6. Total number of applica-
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning this matter should be mailed:</li></ol>	dence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
		6. Total number of applica-
concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL	6 -or- LC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL  400 Seventh Street, N.V	<b>6</b> -or- LC V.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are
concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL	<b>6</b> -or- LC V.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed
concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666	<b>6</b> -or- LC V.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit
concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P72512US0	6 -or- LC V. 218	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P72512US0	<b>6</b> -or- LC V.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P72512US0  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	<b>6</b> -or- LC V. 218 O NOT USE THIS SP.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.  ACE 84/19/2088 MRHMED1 88888899 12978981
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P72512US0  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcepy of the original document.  Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851	<b>6</b> -or- LC V. 218 O NOT USE THIS SP.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.  ACE 04/19/2998 MRHMED1 08088899 12978981  84 FC:8921 48.99 01  true and correct and any attached copy is a true  April 9, 2008
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P72512US0  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcopy of the original document.  Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851	6 -or- LC V. 218  O NOT USE THIS SPA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.  ACE 94/19/2998 MRHMED1 98998999 12978981  94 FC:8921 49.99 01  true and correct and any attached copy is a true  April 9, 2008
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P72512US0  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcopy of the original document.  Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851	6 -or- LC V. 218  O NOT USE THIS SPA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.  ACE 04/19/2008 MRHMED1 08088809 12078981  84 FC:8021 48.00 01  true and correct and any attached copy is a true  April 9, 2008

JCH 103-2/02

**PATENT REEL: 020819 FRAME: 0310**  Page 2 of 2 Attorney Docket Number: P72512US0

اد کا ہو ادامات حدادہ کا ہوائی

Additional Names of Conveying Parties:

- 6) LIU, Yinong
- 7) WANG, Xuewu
- 8) QIU, Lijun
- 9) ZHANG, Hong

Additional Name and Address of Receiving Party:

2) Nuctech Company Limited
2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block A, TongFang Building
Shuangqinglu, Haidian District
Beijing 100084 P.R. China

PATENT REEL: 020819 FRAME: 0311

	ι	JNITEI	STATES OF AMERICA - AS	SSIGNMENT
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Kejun KANG	
•		(2)	Zhiqiang CHEN	
		(3)	Halfeng HU	H Tabalitan) (10) tagar maja om amanna a jin ti tabalika apanagama ay ga a, aya masarma sa <sup>n k</sup> ari (10) a a a alagan
		(4)	Yuaniing Li	
		(5)	LIZHANG	
		<b>(-</b> )	in consideration of the sum of one do	flar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration of and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the and sets over to
(6)	inseri <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	1) Talnghua University 2) Nustech C	ompany Limited
(7)	eenglask to <u>starbhk</u> hezni	(7)	of 11 Telegage University, Reidles Distric	is Belling, 180044, P.R. China
			2) 2 Floor, Block A. TongFang Buildin	8. Shuangqingh, Heidhin District, Belling 199984, P.R. China
(4)		(4)	corporation	of China
	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or Country</u> (s.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignes) territories, dependencies and possession	the entire right, title and interest for the United States, it
(9)	insert <u>identification</u> of Invention, auch as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)		ION OF DRUGS CONCEALED IN LIQUID ARTICLES
	•	•	for which the undersigned has (have) ex	scuted an application for patent in the United States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and		Said application having been executed/file	
	Serial No., If known		Serial No.	application and any continuing or divisional application
or any with si provise United and he will no right to 20004	2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application uch interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s), to loss of the international Union for F 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned thereby sufficient of the security of the security of the security of the security agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign or sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby gran, the power to insert on this assignor, the power to insert on this assignity of the security of t	execute Execute Protection Particular Protection Particular Protection Particular Protection Particular Protection Protec	and to cooperate with the Assignee in everal perform any of industrial Property or similar agreement affective acts which may be necessarized request(s) the Commissioner of Pater continuing or divisional applications thereoright to convey the entire interest herein a gnee all claims and causes of action for infall acts of past and future infringement. Set into of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 further identification which may be necessived and this document.	ny Interference which may be declared concerning this ry way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward y act which may be necessary in connection with claims nts.  ry to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the rise and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent if to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire Interest ssigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and integement of the patent rights assigned herein, including Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. sary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
Data	in witness whereof, executed by the	ne Under	igned on the date(s) opposite the undersigentor <u>Kejun</u> KANG	gned name(s). pary hogun (SEAL)
Date	7. IWV , 7	THE OF IN	typed name	signature
Deta	March 9 Jour No	me of Inv	entor Zhiqiang CHEN	
Date	March 9, 2008 Nar	me of Inv	typed name Haifeng HU typed name	signature Liu Hanters (SEAL)
Data	Mar Nar	me of lov	entor <u>Inanging Li</u>	pignature (SEAL)
O=4-	Mar 9, 200 fran	ma of Inv	typed name antor Li ZHANG	signature (SEAL)
Date	,		שוובורטשקעו	Signature
	This assignment should preferab	dy be sig	and before a United States Consul if signs	ed sbroad, or a Notary Public If domestically signed. If
		should b	witnessed by at least two witnesses who Weihong	GIO Weihong Gwo
<b>X</b> A	dditional inventor's names and		Winess <u>Weihong</u>	999

Witness

Yanwei

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copyling without deletions permitted)

signatures on a separate sheet.

 $\cdot, \gamma$ 

**PATENT** REEL: 020819 FRAME: 0312

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors

anM	ассья.	ano 8		(and assign	ed seriei No				}
				Nem	ions of Addition	onal Inventio	re e	- :	•
	•	;	(6)	Vingog Lill		:		·	
	:	:	(7)	Xuenn WA					
			` '	Lim Gill	<u> </u>		140 \$1495 THE THE TAXABLE STATE OF TAXABLE STA		<del></del>
	·	. ·			- <del></del>	·			<u></u>
_	•		(B) ,	Home ZHAN	10			<del>j</del>	والأفلال المستوال والمستوال المستوال المستوال المستوال والمستوال
	:		(10)		Heritaine de escriptor			, <del> </del>	د روی به این می <sub>ه</sub> بیرون پیرون میشون در سالت و برون
	•	:	(11)	-	*************	-	ويهجه فسند به يادينيدين استناسا		
			(12)			· i	-		
	:		į			! ;		:	
	:	•	. :			1		•	·
		1	,			!			•
	:	i .			:	. :	•	•	
	in witness t	Milerwof, samou	alad by	the undersion	ned on the d	abala) corice	site the under	nkaratel sameda	Ď
Date _	chlan	of 9 200	Quem.	of inventor	Yinor	e I.III	1	Tomana	SEAL)
	A'a.	7 0		٠.	. iyi	MANG	د م ا	No.	
Crafe _	_/ <u>_/_/</u>	7 2018	HIMM	of inventor	N/C	er name.		- Billrobura	(BEAL)
Date _	March	19 2008	Name	of Inversor .	Liiü	n OIU		ei Ma Qu	(GEAL)
Darte	March	9.2008	Mama	of Inventor	Hong	ZHANC	3 14	algnatura 2	W /BEAL
_	1	7	i denim		. 97	ed name		Algranture	(BEAL)
Date _		<del></del>	Name	of Inventor	· Run	ed name :	╌╼╂╌╌┆	elenature	(REAL)
Date _		·	Name	of Inventor		1			(8EAL)
					ty:	ed name		: signature	•
Date _		-	Nemm	of Inventor	190	emen be	- 1 34	stanature	(SEAL)
	This seek	والمراجعة المحاجمة		, / has he a lafand	hadran a l la	: 			Notary Public I
domest	igese sini Projes Visot	s, linot then i	pa exe	callou pa pre	inventor(a)	phoniq payali wed pinous	tressed by at	inthe cart teach	stere who sign here:
				Witness	Weiho	ng GU	0	Neiho-	a Buo
	'			Witness	Yanwe	FAN		Vanu	Fan
	:		•	•			;	<b>/</b>	1000
•			: .				į	:	
	•			•	•		:		
	•	:		•				•	
		•		100	LAW OFFIC		L	. :	
	i		:	BEARCHE	HALL MITTER	HOLMA	CHERNICY		
		· .		400	HE JENIFER	BULDING TREET, N.W.		1	
	•		;	WA	NOTEKINE	D.C. 37904	j		
	;	•		•		. :		•	
	i	'	•			; ;	. !	:	
JH 5/01	(Copyling W	ithout delations	permitte	d)		i	:	:	•
	•	•		:		,	•		
	<del>- ;</del>							· ·	
	į					•	;		
	•	•				•			

**RECORDED: 04/09/2008** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020819 FRAME: 0313